F01 Series Quarter Turn Electric Actuator
Tyco reserves the right to change the content without notice BIFRM-0002-EN-0211
Compact electric actuator for 90° operation, complete
with the intelligent control unit ICON 2000 to fit small
valves.
Mechanical features
• Light weight and compact design,
mounting flange acc. ISO 5211

2. For modulating duty, please contact Sales
office.
Definitions
- Actuator duty according to IEC 34-1: On-Off: S2-30 minutes
Inching: S4-25%, max 200 starts/hour
- Nominal torque = the output torque given by the actuator when the torque device is set and trips
at max settable value of its scale
- Stall torque = from 1.4 to 2 times the nominal torque
- Time for 90° rotation = the actuator nominal operating time when the running torque is yielded
- Running torque = 0.4 times the nominal torque
- Hand-wheel torque factor = multiply the required output torque by this factor to obtain the hand-
wheel torque
- Bold-faced values represent the performances of Standard models with 3-ph motors
- Identification code: Model/Nominal torque-time at 50 or 60Hz
e.g.: F01.150-032/150-12
F01.150-052 150
F01.150-054 150
F01.150-056 150
F01.150-058 150
F01.150-052 150
F01.150-054 150
F01.300-052 300
F01.300-054 300 48x10-3 21
F01.300-056 300
F01.300-058 300
F01.300-102 300
F01.300-104 300
F01.600-102 600
F01.600-104 600
F01.600-106 600
F01.600-108 600
Ratio 1036:1 1036:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1
Performances
Nominal torque (Nm) and time (sec) for 90 degrees of rotation at 50Hz/60Hz Handwheel
Model 6/5 12/10 15/12 30/25 45/37 60/50 torque turns/90°

class 8.8
3. dx= the maximum accepted diameter
described by the key
4. Position of the shaft with closed valve
5. Additional ISO PCD is provided as shown in
column FL
Square shaft Flat shaft
Flow
Line
Note 5
Coupling Dimensions
Actuator ISO Max Stem Acceptance Mass
size 5211 Ø d1 Ø d3 Ø d4 N l3 l4 h2 h4 Ø d7 S Ø dx FL Kg
F01-150 F10 125 102 M10 4 50 48 16 1 28 22 36 F07 32
F01-300 F10 125 102 M10 4 50 48 16 1 28 22 36 F07 32
F01-600 F12 150 125 M12 4 60 58 18 1 36 30 45 F10 34
F01 Series Quarter Turn Electric Actuator
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice page 5
F01.150-052 0.040 2820 1.40 2.50 4.50 0.92 0.28 25 0.040 2820 0.70 1.25 2.30 0.92 0.28 6.3
F01.150-054 0.020 1400 0.80 1.50 2.50 0.94 0.24 16 0.020 1400 0.40 0.80 1.30 0.94 0.24 4